Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

SHEET Y.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	ОМВ	No.	0651-0027	(ехр.	Ę
--	-----	-----	-----------	-------	---

	Y Y			
• 	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): C. Edward Beste Mike A. Priola Robert A. Smiley	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FALCON LAB LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	11033 Norbee Drive			
Q Other	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803			
Execution Date: 10/13/2001; 10/10/2001; 11/09/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/932,905				
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💽 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:John Wilson Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKET CLERK	Enclosed			
Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3400 Chase Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
600 Travis	12-1322 / 019528-00401			
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John Wilson Jones Yok	11/30/2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

12/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000180 121322 09932905

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

C. EDWARD BESTE, an individual residing at 12 West Street, Rehoboth, Delaware 19971, USA;

MIKE A. PRIOLA, an individual residing at 8 Nichole Drive, Milton, Delaware 19968, USA; and

ROBERT A. SMILEY, an individual residing at 1103 Norbee Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, USA;

hereinafter referred to as "Applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENHANCED POST-EMERGENT HERBICIDAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING AMMONIUM SALTS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 20, 2001 and given Application Serial No. 09/932,905 and which claims benefit of Application Serial No. 60/226,516, filed on August 21, 2000 (Application Serial Nos. 09/932,905 and 60/226,516 hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, FALCON LAB LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1103 Norbee Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Applicants in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicants hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of their right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of Applicants has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Applicants if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Applicants further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and that if

1

HOUSTON:019528/00401:676071v1

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0259 Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to secure a reissue of such Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 13 day of 0	October, 2001.				
By:	C. Edward Beste C. Edward Beste				
STATE OF DELAWARE COUNTY OF 64559	\$ \$ \$				
BESTE, known to me to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the considerations therein expressed.	nority, on this day personally appeared C. EDWARD se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and he same as the act and deed for the purposes and				
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND 2001.	and seal of office this $\frac{3+1}{3}$ day of				
My Commission 2002 Notary STATE	y Public in and for the E OF DELAWARE				
	- 1985년 - 1985 - 1985년 - 1985				

EXECUTED THIS 10 day of	October, 2001.				
By:	Mike A. Priola				

2

HOUSTON:019528/00401:676071v1

COUNTY OF <u>Sussey</u>	§ §
PRIOLA, known to me to be the person and acknowledged to me that he execute considerations therein expressed.	authority, on this day personally appeared MIKE A. whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument ed the same as the act and deed for the purposes and
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN OCTOBER , 2001.	ND and seal of office this 10 day of
Note STA * * * * * *	ary Public in and for the My Commission Expires ATE OF DELAWARE (e/7/03)
EXECUTED THIS Y day of	November, 2001.
Ву:	Robert A. Smiley
STATE OF DELAWARE	§
COUNTY OF New Castle	§ §
	1 ' 1' I II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ROBERT A. SMILEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 9th day of overbee, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the

HOUSTON:019528/00401:676071v1

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE

3 GAIL J. SHINN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0261